

1407

Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

LUCKY 4, INC.

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that duplicate originals of Articles of Incorporation for the incorporation of the above named corporation, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: March 15, 1993



Vite T Cenarrusa

SECRETARY OF STATE

RECEIVED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 93 MAR 15 AM 10 59

LUCKY 4, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a Corporation, under the Idaho Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation.

FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Lucky 4, Inc.

SECOND

The period of the duration is perpetual.

ην. •

THIRD

The purpose or purposes for which the Corporation is organized are: The transaction of any and all lawful business for which Corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is ONE THOUSAND (1,000) at ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) par value.

FIFTH

Provisions denying pre-emptive rights are: None.

囊

SIXTH

Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the Corporation are : Vested in the Board of Directors.

IDAND SECRETARY OF STATE 19930315 0900 58503 2 CK 0: 2319 CUST0 1 COMPORATIO 10 60.00= 60.00

#1

a state and see a second s

SEVENTH

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation shall be 552 Bone Road, Iona, Idaho, 83427, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address shall be Steven B. Rhodes and Tamara Rhodes.

EIGHTH

The names and addresses of each Director and Incorporator are delineated below and the number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is two (2) and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors until the First Annual Meeting of the Shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Director,	Incorporator:	Steven B. Rhodes 552 Bone Road Iona, Idaho 83427
Director,	Incorporator:	Tamara Rhodes 552 Bone Road Iona, Idaho 83427

Dated this _____ day of March, 1993.

n B. Rhodes Stev Tamara Rhodes

anti Marita